

Ainsworth Game Technology Ltd ABN 37 068 516 665

10 Holker Street Newington NSW Australia 2127

Tel: +61 2 9739 8000 Fax: +61 2 9737 9483 www.ainsworth.com.au

27 March 2015

ASX Release

ASX Code: AGI

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited – Director Resignation

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (AGT) today announced the resignation of Mr David Macintosh AM, as an Independent Non-executive Director of Ainsworth Game Technology Limited, effective immediately.

Mr Macintosh advised that he wished to devote more time to private and family business interests and the pursuit of charitable endeavours.

On behalf of the Board, Executive Chairman, Mr LH Ainsworth expressed his appreciation for the contribution that David has made to the AGT Board given David's considerable experience as a former chairman of a major public company and wished him well in his future endeavours.

Ends

For further information please contact:
Mr Danny Gladstone – CEO/Executive Director or
Mr Mark Ludski – CFO/Company Secretary
Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
(02) 9739 8000